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Prioritisation of catchments – alternatives for low, medium, high priority 
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Sub-catchment

Sub-catchment 

ID FMU TP Rank TN Rank Clarity Rank E. coli Rank

Combined 

average rank

Rank 

Category

alternative 

rank 1

alternative 

rank 2

cumulative ha 

rank 2

alternative 

rank 3

prod ha-

forestry

Mangatawhiri 1 Lower Waikato 52 1 1 42 12 Lowest 20% low low 684466 low 378

Ohaeroa 7 Lower Waikato 14 37 26 29 14 Lowest 20% low low 684089 low 1623

Waikato at Mercer Br 9 Lower Waikato 1 38 1 1 3 Lowest 20% low low 682465 low 32465

Awaroa (Rotowaro) at Harris/Te Ohaki  Br 18 Lower Waikato 54 26 21 34 24 21-40 % low low 650000 low 3263

Awaroa (Waiuku) 19 Lower Waikato 20 32 43 23 15 Lowest 20% low low 646737 low 2357

Waikato at Huntly-Ta inui  Br 20 Lower Waikato 22 1 1 53 9 Lowest 20% low low 644380 low 11942

Ohote 26 Waipa 29 33 34 46 29 21-40 % low low 632439 low 3332

Mangaonua 29 Central Waikato 26 42 19 50 26 21-40 % low low 629106 low 6646

Karapiro 32 Central Waikato 39 20 25 35 16 21-40 % low low 622460 low 5832

Waikato at Narrows 33 Central Waikato 57 1 1 1 6 Lowest 20% low low 616627 low 9361

Mangauika 37 Waipa 1 1 1 58 7 Lowest 20% low low 607267 low 86

Mangaohoi 39 Waipa 37 8 12 32 10 Lowest 20% low low 607181 low 55

Puniu at Wharepapa 40 Waipa 21 30 41 51 31 40-60 % low low 607126 low 21293

Waikato at Karapiro 41 Upper Waikato 1 45 1 1 4 Lowest 20% low low 585833 low 37198

Mangatutu 47 Waipa 1 13 17 22 5 Lowest 20% low low 548634 low 6129

Whirinaki 56 Upper Waikato 35 34 20 1 11 Lowest 20% low low 542506 low 783

Waiotapu at Campbel l 58 Upper Waikato 60 36 30 1 20 21-40 % low low 541723 low 2312

Waikato at Ohakuri 66 Upper Waikato 1 29 1 1 2 Lowest 20% low low 539411 low 35839

Waikato at Ohaaki 73 Upper Waikato 1 1 1 1 1 Lowest 20% low low 503572 low 15507

Pueto 74 Upper Waikato 36 31 51 1 16 21-40 % low low 488065 low 8362

Mangatangi 2 Lower Waikato 49 9 55 40 34 40-60 % med med 479703 med 11161

Waikato at Tuakau Br 4 Lower Waikato 59 1 67 31 38 40-60 % med med 468543 med 7270

Awaroa (Rotowaro) at Sansons  Br 5 Lower Waikato 1 19 59 63 29 21-40 % med med 461273 med 2079

Waikato at Port Waikato 6 Lower Waikato 1 54 47 27 21 21-40 % med med 459194 med 16428

Waikato at Rangiri ri 15 Lower Waikato 56 46 13 39 35 40-60 % med med 442766 med 3970

Firewood 21 Waipa 17 10 42 62 22 21-40 % med med 438796 low 1852

Komakorau 22 Lower Waikato 24 64 31 57 49 60-80 % med med 436943 med 15694

Waipa at Waingaro Rd Br 24 Waipa 31 23 65 60 53 60-80 % med med 421249 med 9155

Mangaone 31 Central Waikato 58 53 14 26 33 40-60 % med med 412094 med 4576

Waipa at SH23 Br Whatawhata 34 Waipa 23 44 66 47 54 60-80 % med med 407518 med 25154

Kaniwhaniwha 36 Waipa 16 21 44 66 32 40-60 % med med 382364 low 5225

Mangapiko 38 Waipa 34 59 46 44 57 60-80 % med med 377139 med 24083

Waipa at Pi rongia-Ngutunui  Rd Br 43 Waipa 33 41 1 61 25 21-40 % med med 353056 low 36709

Waitomo at SH31 Otorohanga 46 Waipa 30 15 64 49 38 40-60 % med med 316347 med 2701

Whakauru 49 Upper Waikato 63 51 29 30 47 60-80 % med med 313646 med 3110

Puniu at Bartons  Corner Rd Br 50 Waipa 27 47 58 37 45 40-60 % med med 310537 med 12086

Tahunaatara 54 Upper Waikato 64 67 33 17 56 60-80 % med med 298450 med 10278

Otamakokore 59 Upper Waikato 66 50 40 16 46 60-80 % med med 288172 med 3621

Waipa at Otewa 60 Waipa 1 1 1 65 8 Lowest 20% med med 284551 low 11661

Kawaunui 62 Upper Waikato 65 55 28 25 47 60-80 % med med 272890 med 1487

Waikato at Whakamaru 67 Upper Waikato 1 62 62 1 18 21-40 % med med 271404 med 16008

Mangakara 69 Upper Waikato 61 40 36 19 36 40-60 % med med 255396 low 1412

Mangakino 71 Upper Waikato 62 49 48 1 41 40-60 % med med 253984 med 9661

Waerenga 12 Lower Waikato 28 14 52 45 28 21-40 % low high 244323 low 1386

Whakapipi 3 Lower Waikato 32 72 1 21 18 21-40 % high high 242937 high 2946

Whangamarino at Jefferies  Rd Br 8 Lower Waikato 38 27 60 55 54 60-80 % med high 239991 med 7186

Whangamarino at Is land Block Rd 10 Lower Waikato 47 35 50 1 23 21-40 % med high 232804 med 7728

Opuatia 11 Lower Waikato 18 17 73 68 49 60-80 % high high 225076 high 5100

Waikare 13 Lower Waikato 41 39 57 48 58 60-80 % med high 219976 med 5117

Matahuru 14 Lower Waikato 48 18 69 41 49 60-80 % high high 214859 high 8625

Whangape 16 Lower Waikato 53 25 74 15 43 40-60 % high high 206233 high 25785

Mangawara 17 Lower Waikato 45 52 56 52 71 Highest 10% high high 180449 high 29897

Kiriki ri roa 23 Central Waikato 40 68 38 54 69 Highest 10% high high 150551 high 340

Waikato at Horotiu Br 25 Central Waikato 43 66 49 43 70 Highest 10% high high 150212 high 1349

Waikato at Bridge St Br 27 Central Waikato 50 58 53 36 67 80-90 % high high 148863 high 3451

Waitawhiriwhiri 28 Central Waikato 51 60 16 67 65 80-90 % high high 145412 high 909

Mangakotukutuku 30 Central Waikato 25 65 39 64 63 80-90 % high high 144503 high 2028

Mangawhero 35 Central Waikato 55 48 54 38 66 80-90 % high high 142475 high 4859

Moakurarua 42 Waipa 1 22 72 72 43 40-60 % high high 137616 high 11448

Little Waipa 44 Upper Waikato 70 73 15 28 59 60-80 % high high 126168 high 9008

Pokaiwhenua 45 Upper Waikato 72 70 22 24 61 80-90 % high high 117160 high 17218

Mangamingi 48 Upper Waikato 74 74 27 33 72 Highest 10% high high 99942 high 3081

Waipa at Otorohanga 51 Waipa 15 61 61 56 63 80-90 % high high 96861 high 12347

Waitomo at Tumutumu Rd 52 Waipa 13 16 63 74 42 40-60 % high high 84515 high 1953

Mangapu 53 Waipa 42 43 70 70 74 Highest 10% high high 82562 high 13314

Mangarapa 55 Waipa 44 28 68 59 68 Highest 10% high high 69248 high 4680

Mangaharakeke 57 Upper Waikato 73 71 24 18 59 60-80 % high high 64568 high 941

Mangarama 61 Waipa 46 24 71 73 73 Highest 10% high high 63627 high 4995

Mangaokewa 63 Waipa 19 12 37 69 26 21-40 % high high 58632 high 11881

Waikato at Waipapa 64 Upper Waikato 71 69 35 1 49 60-80 % high high 46751 high 21493

Waiotapu at Homestead 65 Upper Waikato 69 63 23 1 36 40-60 % high high 25258 high 7949

Waipa at Mangaokewa Rd 68 Waipa 1 11 18 71 13 Lowest 20% high high 17309 high 950

Waipapa 70 Upper Waikato 67 56 45 20 61 80-90 % high high 16360 high 6864

Torepatutahi 72 Upper Waikato 68 57 32 1 38 40-60 % high high 9496 high 9496
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Legend 
 

 

alternative rank 1

low not more than one contaminant at 60-80%, no contaminant greater than 80%

med at least two contaminants at 60-80% or at least one contaminant at 80-90%

high at least one contaminant at highest 10% or two contaminants above 60%

alternative rank 2

low not more than one contaminant at 60-80%, no contaminant greater than 80%, excl Whangamarino

med at least two contaminants at 60-80% or at least one contaminant at 80-90%, excl Whangamarino

high at least one contaminant in highest 10% or two contaminants above 60%, plus Whangamarino

alternative rank 3

low no contaminant greater than 90%, not more than one contaminant above 60%

med at least two contaminants at 60-80% or at least one contaminant at 80-90%

high at least one contaminant at highest 10% or two contaminants above 60%


